MOUNT GRETNA BOROUGH REORGANIZATION MEETING MINUTES

January 2, 2024

Joseph Shay, Mayor, called the reorganization meeting of the Mount Gretna Borough Council to order at 5:31 p.m. The meeting was held in the Borough office, Mount Gretna, Pennsylvania.

Council members and staff present:

Michael Bell
Robert Eynon
William Kleinfelter
Deborah Simpson
Solicitor Keith Kilgore
Linda Bell, Secretary/Treasurer
William Care, Public Works Director/Code Enforcement Officer

Council members absent: None

Also present: None

<u>Oath of Office</u>: Mayor Shay presided as the newly elected council member, Deborah Simpson, and the re-elected council member, Michael Bell, were sworn into office.

<u>Nominations and Elections:</u> Michael Bell made a motion, seconded by Robert Eynon, to nominate William Kleinfelter as Council President. All were in favor.

Michael Bell made a motion, seconded by Allan Feldman, to nominate Robert Eynon as Council Vice-President. All were in favor.

Michael Bell made a motion, seconded by Allan Feldman, to approve the William Care as director of public works and Linda Bell as secretary/treasurer. All were in favor.

Robert Eynon made a motion, seconded by Deborah Simpson, to approve Keith Kilgore of Spitler, Kilgore and Enck, as Borough solicitor. All were in favor.

Borough Council in 2024:

President Kleinfelter asked Council members to give thought to the future of Borough Council and Mount Gretna Borough.

Adjournment

Michael Bell made a motion, seconded by Robert Eynon to adjourn. All were in favor. 5:46 PM

Respectfully submitted,

Linda A. Bell, Secretary/Treasurer Mount Gretna Borough Council